
AbstractProposalFunder

Milwaukee Public Schools 11:27:10
01/24/2018
1

Date:
Time:

Page:

Monthly Grant Awards
For the Period January 1, 2018 Thru January 24, 2018

Awarded
Total

This grant through the French Embassy's Fund for Dual Language and Immersion 
Programs will help fund language testing for French Immersion students to help guide 
and improve comprehension of French.

6,000

MPS will receive an increased sub-grant award from the University of Wisconsin-Madison
federal Javits grant to implement the Wisconsin Center for Academically Talented Youth
advanced academic program. This project addresses the opportunities for and achievement of
underrepresented gifted students by increasing their access to sustained, high quality gifted
programming by scaling up Smart Spaces, a research-based model of gifted instruction, and
then leveraging this increased access to improve achievement levels in writing and reading.

353,901

Dual Language Program Grant (French 
Immersion)

US Dept of Ed - UW Javits

French Embassy in 
the US

US Dept of Education

359,901

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: INFORMATIONAL REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN 
EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL 
REPORT; REPORT ON ADMINISTRATIVE AND SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS 
UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; 
ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

(ATTACHMENT 6)




